		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	FAX No. Control of Corporations Extronic Filing Cover Sheet		agent of 1
	and use it as a cover sheet. The top and bottom of all pages of		
	(((H14000095319 3)))		
	H140000B53193ABC%		
	RESH/RELOAD button on your of will generate another cover sh		
Fax Numbe From: Account N	Name : H. BART FLEET Number : I20020000170 : (850)651-4006		
**Enter the email address annual report mailing Email Address: <u>RWf</u>	gs. Enter only one email		
FLORIDA PRO	р <u>у</u>		
	Corporate Filing Menu	Help	

L

х х. 1949) т

MAY/12/2014/MON 11:06_AM

۶.

٠,



FAX No.

April 24, 2014

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

H. BART FLEET

SUBJECT: AUTISM SURFS, INC. REF: W14000026075

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

The "Letter of Association" must be signed by one of the principals listed on the existing entity.

If you have any further questions concerning your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Thomas Chang Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section FAX Aud. #: E14000095319 Letter Number: 614A00008794

P.003 -

P.O BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

P. 004



April 23, 2014

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

E. BART FLEET

SUBJECT: AUTISM SURFS, INC. REF: W14000025768

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

The name designated in your document is unavailable because it is the same as or not distinguishable from an existing entity. If the principals are the same in both entities, please send a letter or affidavit advising us of this association, along with your articles so that we may complete the filing process.

The document number of the name conflict is L13000114893 (AUTISM SURFS LLC).

You must list at least one incorporator with a complete business street address.

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Thomas Chang Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section FAX Aud. #: H14000095319 Letter Number: 014A00008676

May 12, 2014

HVI 15 2 ထု မ္တ

VLA FAX #: (850)617-6381

Florida Dept. of State Division of Corporations Attn: Thomas Chang Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

> Re: Autism Surfs, Inc. - Ref: W14000025768, FAX Aud. #: H1400095319 Letter Number: 014A00008676 and 614A00008794

Dear Mr. Chang,

Per your letter dated April 24, 2014 (attached for your reference), requiring this letter be signed by one of the principals, I am submitting the following for filing, again. Attached is the letter dated April 23, 2014 from you regarding the above referenced matter. The principals are the same in both entities. (Autism Surfs LLC) Therefore, I have attached the filing cover sheet, corrected original Articles and one copy per your instruction, so that you may complete the filing process.

If you have any further questions, please contact my attorney, P. Michelle McGee at: <u>michelle@fleetsmithlaw.com</u>. Thank you for your assistance.

Sincerely,

Richard H. Weeks

Richard G. Weeks, Incorporator for Autism Surfs, Inc.

FAX No.

MAY 12

AH

အ ကိ H14000095319 3

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF <u>Autism Surfs, INC.</u>

[Nonstock 501(c)(3)/170(c)(2) Corporation]

We, the undersigned residents of the State of Florida, being twenty-one (21) years or more of age, do hereby associate ourselves together for the purpose of forming a nonprofit corporation under the statutes of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE ONE

NAME AND LOCATION

The name of the corporation shall be <u>Autism Surfs. Inc.</u>, and its location shall be <u>2701</u> <u>Willow Grove Ln.</u>, City of Fort Walton Beach, County of <u>Okaloosa</u>, State of Florida <u>32547</u>.

ARTICLE TWO

PURPOSE

Said organization is organized to engage in any lawful act or activity for which corporations may be organized under Chapter 617 of the Florida Statutes. Said organization is organized exclusively for charitable, religious, educational, and scientific purposes, including, for such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations that qualify as exempt organizations under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

H14000095319 3

FILE® 4 MAY 12 M 8 3 Markatan of Julie Addressee Alexan

No part of the net earnings of the corporation shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributable to its members, directors, officers, or other private persons, except that the corporation shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth in ARTICLE TWO. No substantial part of the activities of the corporation shall be carrying on of propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and the corporation shall not participate in, or intervene in (including the publishing or distribution of statements) any political campaign on behalf of any candidate for public office. Notwithstanding any other provision of these articles, the corporation shall not carry on any activities not permitted to be carried on by a corporation exempt for Federal income tax under Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, as amended (or the corresponding provision of any future United States Internal Revenue Law).

ARTICLE THREE

PROHIBITED ACTS

ARTICLE FOUR

STOCK

The corporation shall be a non-stock corporation, and no dividends or pecuniary profits shall be declared or paid to the members thereof.

2

• •

H14000095319 3

FAX No.



ARTICLE FIVE

BOARD OF TRUSTEES

The number of trustees, constituting the initial board of trustees of the corporation is <u>three (3)</u>, and the names and addresses of the persons who are to serve as initial directors are as follows:

Richard Greggory Weeks, 2701 Willow Grove Ln., Fort Walton Beach, FL 32547

Tony Robin Hayes, 2701 Willow Grove Ln., Fort Walton Beach, FL 32547

Rachel A. Hoffman, 330 Bluefish Dr. Unit 203, Fort Walton Beach, FL 32548

Members of the Board of Trustees shall be elected and hold office in accordance with the By-Laws.

ARTICLE SIX

GENERAL OFFICERS

The general officers of the corporation shall be the president, vice-president, secretary, and treasurer. The By-Laws shall provide the qualifications to hold office, the duties of each office and the duration of each officer's term.

ARTICLE SEVEN

The corporation will be operating solely as a board, without members.

H14000095319 3

FAX No.

P. 009

INF

2

AM

အ အ ; .₄

ARTICLE EIGHT

DISTRIBUTION OF ASSETS UPON DISSOLUTION

Upon the dissolution of the organization, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or to a state or local government, for a public purpose. Any such assets not disposed of shall be disposed of by the Court of Common Pleas of the county in which the principal office of the organization is then located, exclusively for such purposes or to such organization or organizations, as said Court shall determine, which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.

ARTICLE NINE

INCORPORATOR

The incorporator is Richard Greggory Weeks, 2701 Willow Grove Ln., City of Fort Walton Beach, County of Okaloosa, State of Florida.

4

FAX No.

MAY/12/2014/MON 11:07 AM

۰,

H14000095319 3

ARTICLE TEN

REGISTERED AGENT

The registered agent is <u>Richard Greggory Weeks</u>, of <u>2701 Willow Grove Ln.</u>, City of Fort Walton Beach, County of Okaloosa, State of Florida, 32547.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned incorporator does hereby execute these Articles of Incorporation on $A \gamma i / \gamma i /$

Incorporator

2701 Willow Grove Lane Fort Walton Beach, FL 32547

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT



STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF OKALOOSA

Before me, the undersigned officer, personally appeared the above signed, <u>Richard Greggory</u> <u>Weeks</u>, Incorporator, for the purpose of lawfully executing these Articles of Incorporation.

My Commission Expires:



P. 010

1

• .

,

FAX No.

P. 011

H14000095319 3

ACCEPTANCE BY THE REGISTERED AGENT

H. Weeks

Registered Agent

MAY 12 Ģ 國的 AM œ မ္တ